:' 3earyy N .-‘l",__,_‘_t, SR aTS
B S Rt AR

+Regular meeting of the City Oounoil : Austin,Texas, Maroh I11th 1915,
| The Counoil was ocalled to order by the Mayor : Roll oalled :

Present Mayer Wooldrdige, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes &
Powell S
Absent none,

The minutes of the last regular and subsequent recessed meetinge wore read and
approved,

Reports of City Officers:
The Mayor laid before the Counoil the reports of the Sexton and the Matron of

the Hospital, whioh were read and ordered filed :

Counoilman Powell offered the fellowing resolution ¢

A resolution finally acoepting pavement snd improvement of 16th atreet from th

0 Sabine strest.
the eant 1linWhefeRepgthesSapénus Sertheswand RhhiiefIfpbamemsndeet:

!ﬁoroan » the Supt ef Streets and Publio Improvements has filed

his report with the éity Counoil to the effeot that the Texas Bitulithic Compa
hes completed the werk of paving and impreving ef 16th street frem the east

1ine of Congress Avenue to0 the west line of Sabine astreet ,under contraot with

the City , end that waid werk has been fully dene in strict Zaocordance with

said oentractand specifioations adepted by the City,Therefere,

Be it reselved by the City Counoil ef the City of Auctin,Texes:
Thet the said work ef improvement be finally accspted by the City and that

the £inal eatimate due by the City te the ssid Compsny be paid.

The reselution was adepted by the fellowing vete :
Teas Mayer Weoldrdaidge, Counoilmen Antheny, Esrthelemew, Haynes & Powell 5

Neys nene.,
Approved, A P Wooldrdige, Mayor .
Ceunoilmen Powell effered the fellowing reselutien :

0. He XXXXXX Be 1t reselved by the City Ceunoil e the City ef Austin,Texas :
That the Bupt ef Streets and Publio Improvements be and he is heresdy author-

i »1ged to sell the Gasoline Steam Reller now belenging to the Austin Btreet

i Depts
. The reselution wad adepted by the fellewing vetes !

' Yeas Mayer Weoldrdidge, Ceuncilmen Antheny, Barthelemev, ayrnas & Powell 5
- Nays none,

| Unfinished business :
g The Mayor laid befere the Ceuncil the fellowing reselutien, whioh had been

read on the 3rd day ef Maroh and laid ever:
Resclved by the City Counoci) ef the City ef Austin,Texas:

\A UFV%gt@”’Thlt the Budget of the Mayer ef the City ef Austin for the Water, Light and
\R§?; ¢t

{ Pewoer Dept ef this City fer the year 1915, dated Mssch 3rd 1915,and appropri-
-ating the gress sum ef £ 407,086.%9,be and the same 18 hereby approvedand the

P N AT AL e Y bl 1




+ 8pesoifio apprepriations therein rooomﬁcndodbo and the same are heredy made.

The resslutien was sd?ptod by the fellowing vete :
Yoas Mayer Weoldrdidge, Ceuncilmen Antheny, Barthelemew, Haynes & Pewell 5
Nays nene .
| Marok 17th 1915,
TMQ Mayor laid before the bounoil the rol}owins resolution t
Resolved by the City Counoll of the Cidy of Austin !

“b_ 1 lﬂakﬁ” That W E Mosteller be and he is hereby ohosen Assistent Judge for the Firss Wardof thi

WQ City. in place of Jokn Wende resigninmg.
e

The resolution was adopted by the following vote !
Yoas Mayor Wooldrdige, Couneilmen Amnthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

_Nays mone,

Approved, A P Wooldrdige, Mayor,
\'_ Budget of
The Water ,Light and Power Departmeny
of the City of Austin,Toxas ,
for the year A D 1915,

To the Honorable City Council of the City of Austin,Texas :

Gontlemen :

I respectfully submit below & budget for the Water, Light and

Power Department of the City of Austin for the year A D 1915,o0f whioh I ask your approvel.
e ) The provavle income of the Water, Light and Power Department of this City for| the

. R}V‘%ft7/year A D 1915,4in0luding cash on hend December 31st 19i4,1s & 407,086,539 ,which income 1ip dexg
kQKﬁ /derived from the following sources !

January 1st ,1915, Balanoe cash on hand with Treasurer 140,587.23

" " # Cashier's fund . 300,00
=Tob§1 Cash ' $ 140,687. 23
Estimated receipts for 1915,based on receipts for 1914 as follows:

Reoeipts from WetorEarninge $ 96,918.13
" " Light | 118,726, 97
L " power " 30,787. 06
" " Daily Balanoes 1,790.33

" " Sale of Metere ,Material,Commissions,eto 13,7u6. 34
" " Advanced Credits ' 66.08

. " Sundry other colleotiona 4,364,228

.Total Eetimated receipts for 1915,inoluding cash on hand 266,399. 16
January 1st 1915, ¢ 407,086.39
Out of thie Gross inoome of the Water, Light and Power Department

for the year 1915, I recommend the following appropriations:




TR L LV N PPl a et

+8alary of Buperintendent ( Balandoe to be paid out of the General 1

: fund ¢ 1,000.00
i
1 ‘Balary of Assistand Superintendent at & 130.00 per Momth 1,800,00
@ /Salary of Cashier at § 150.00 per month 1,800.00
’ !Salary of Assistant Cashier at § 110.00 per month _ 1,320.00
' |
|8alary of Ohlef Book=-keeper at £ 130.00 per month 1,560.00
Seleries of 3 Assistant Book-keepers at 3 87.50.per honth %,150.00
Salery of Storekeeper at § 85,00 per month 1,020,00
Salary of one Clerk at $ 75.00 per month 900,00
Pa%t Salary of City Clerk at § 25,00 per month %00,00

120.00

Part Salary of Stenographer at § 10.00 per month X B ,
$ 12.790.00

—bient.
Salary of Chief Engineer at § 120,00 per month $ 1,%60,00
Salary of 1 Assistent Engineor at $ 90.00 per month 1,080,00
v1,080,00
Salary of 1 Puwp Foremen st § 90,00 per month xiBIXIHX.
Saleries of 3 Pump Tenders at § 60,00 per month each 2,6880,00
Sal ries of 2 Engineers at § 80.00 per month eemh 1,920,00

Saleries of 5 Firemen at $ 2.50 per dey eash ,for esoch days worky,562,00
Salary of 4 Cosl Passers at $ 2.00 per day each for each days work 2,92000

Salary 1 Gemeral Repairer at $ 75,00 porlmouth 900,00
Salery 1 Blaocksmith at § 75,00 per month 900,00
Salary 1 Dynamo Tonder at $ 85,00 per month 1,020.00
Salaries of é Dynamo Tendera st § 80,00 per month each 1,920,00
Salary 1 Eleoctriocal Repairer at # £0.00 per month 960,00 .
: Salery 1 Keeper Reservoir at £ 50,00 per month * 600.00
'i . $ 23,202.50

: | | Rebuilding the dam
: Sslery of Consulting Engibeer at $ 150.00 per month( 4 months) 600,00

Traveling and other expenses for consuting Engineer 100.00

-

i galary of Inepeoting Engineer at § 125,00 per month (4months) $00.00

J %Ovevﬂlurod "und osused by rebuilding the dam 10,000.00
| ~ Total for rebuilding the dem $ 11,200,00
Water Line:
' Salary of Foremsn at $ 125,00 per month £ 1,500,00
'Salary of 1 Plumber at § 80,00 per month 960 ,--
Sa lary of 2 Plumbers #t § 75.00 per month 1,800.00 'ﬁﬁ
Salery of 1 Meter repairer :t § 7<.N0 per month 900.00 rég
Salary of 1 Meter reader at $ 90.00 per month 1,080.00 E%%
Total for Water line $ 6,240,00 )

L
.
ot
Fp—
B e e cem o et 1ot o4 Svemarm s « e v wn ¢ 8 e seen




@]
A |
™

f . Eleotrio Line @
' '
4 Salarg 1 Moeter Reader at $ 90.00 per month $ 1,080,00
Selary 1 Linemen mith wagon at $ 90,00 per month 180,00
; Salary 1 Lineman with wagon at & 85,00 per month 1,020.00
' Salary 1 Lineman with wagon Zat $ 80,00 per month 960.00
Salary 1 Night Lineman at # 85,00 pr Month 1,020,00
Bafary Moter Tester at $ 80,00 per month —— 960,00
Totel for Electrie Line $ 6,120,00
Other oxpenses ;
Buildings end Grounds $ 1,000.00
M;opinapy & Equipment 5,000,00
Temporary Lebor Plant and Lines , - 140,000.00
, Puel 15,000.00
Unloading Fuel 1,200 .00
01l & Waste 1,0008.00
Insurance on buildéng ,ete %50.00
Insursnoe Liability- Balance due for 1914 1,701.48
. " for 1915 1,80%5. 00
Printing ,Stationery & Postage : 1,6800,00
.
For Purchase of Matarial ’ $0,000.00
' Demages , Coats & Attorneys fees 1,000,00
Additional Water Bupn»ly ) ineluding Trenoh) : 12.,000.00
Inoidentale( inoluding Telegrams ,Yelephone accounts ,Ige, otc ) 2,500,00
Misoellaneous 1itoms {( inoluding refunds, eto) 1,000.00
Improvement in Power House 500,00
l
i Annuel Payment on 0ld Water Co'S Plant 22,500.00
@ | Pirst Payment on Dam ,Power House & Reservoir 100.000.00'
* i
| First Bem-lannual peyment to City Water Power Co %24000.400
. Payment to City Water Power Co to Dec 31st .( 3 months 16,200.00
f ' PFor Redemption of Refunding bonds 15,000.09
1
Motn] for other expenses $ 331, 956,48
; Summary
ofrioce Employees - Salaries : $ 12,970.00
Plant Emplyese ., 23,202,850
REbuilding Dam o : 11,200,00
Water Line Employees Balairies 6,240.00
Eleotrio Line Employees Salaries . 6,120.00
Temporary Labor, Plent & Lines 40,000.00
Buildings & Grounds 1,000.00
Maohinery & Equipment ' 5,000.000J
Fuel : 15,000.00
{ Unloading fuel ' ¢1,200,00
011 & Waste : 1,000,00
i Printing, Stationery & Postage . * 1,800.00
Insurance, Buildings,etc over . . 350,00

Ry T I N

meﬁm -

T e T A ne AT N A gt o e Ty




SRl

LR '.,_t k

%, T

=R DT

," " 1915 1,80%.00
Damages, Costs & Attorneys fees ' . .1,000,00

Purchase of Material ' 50,000.00 .
| Inoidentals ' 2,500.,00
Miscellaneous | 1,000.00
Improvements in Power House | 500,00 .
Annual Payment on 0ld Watwrs Companies Plant'& Interest 22,500.00

First Payment on Dem, Power House & Reservoir 100.000,00
Semi-annual payment to City Water Power Co 32,4%00,00

Insuranoce, Liability,Balance for 191y, ¢ 1,701, 48

Payment to City Water Power Compeny to Dec 31st,(3 months) 16,200.00

For rederption of refunding bonda(Old Dam ) 25,000,00

Additional Water supply ,inoluding trench 12,000,00
Totel 8§ 396,598.98 L0t

Estimated inoome in 1915 $ 407,086.39

" Expenses in 1915 $§ 396,598,96

Estimated receipts exceed estimeted expenses in 1915 £ 11,487.41

As the City is about to pass from & steam to & water power plant
gnd the results unevoidably will be somewhat uncertain for at least some time
to oome ,I muggeat that this balance of # 11,487.41,be kept in taot awa%}ins
future assignments by the City Counoil ,

Resenecotlfully,

A P Wooldrdige,

\ Mayor.

The ocounoil then adjourned,

City Clerk

PR N R S TR LR




